FORM PTO-1619A Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027

01-10-2000



U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office **PATENT** 

101241287

	and Trademarks: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies)
Submission Type	Conveyance Type
New	Assignment Security Agreement
Resubmission (Non-Recordation Document ID#	License Change of Name
Correction of PTO Error Reel # Frame # Corrective Document	Merger  U.S. Government  (For Use ONLY by U.S. Government Agencies)
Reel # Frame #	Departmental File Secret File
	Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date Month Day Yea
Name (line 1) Terry DUR	R DOIN
Name (line 2)	Execution Date
Second Party	Month Day Ye
Name (line 1)	
Name (line 2)	
Receiving Party	Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached
	erprises.  If document to be recised and assignment and receiving party is no
Name (line 2)	domiciled in the Unit States, an appointme
Address (line 1) 400 Trader	rs Boulevard East of a domestic representative is atta (Designation must be separate document from the
Address (line 2)	Assignment.)
Address (line 3) Mississauga	a Ontario, CANADA L4Z 1W7 State/Country Zir Code
Domestic Representative Na	
,	
Domestic Representative Na	
,	
Name Address (line 1)	
Name Address (line 1) Address (line 2)	
Name	

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office. Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments , Washington PATENT

FORM PTO- Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	1619B	Page 2	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT
Corresponde	nt Name and Address	Area Code and Telephone Number	(905) 569-6750
Name [	HEWSON, Donald E.		
Address (line 1)	2145 Dunwin Drive		
Address (line 2)	Suite # 13		
Address (line 3)	Mississauga, Onta	rio	
Address (line 4)	CANADA L5L 4L9		
Pages	Enter the total number of pagincluding any attachments.	ges of the attached conveyance docu	ment # <u>- 2 -</u>
• •	lumber(s) or Patent Num Patent Application Number or the Pa	Mark if	f additional numbers attached s for the same property).
Pate	nt Application Number(s)	Pater	nt Number(s)
<u> </u>			
	being filed together with a <u>new</u> Paten named executing inventor.	nt Application, enter the date the patent applicat	tion was Month Day Year
Patent Coope	eration Treaty (PCT)	PCT PCT	PCT
	PCT application number <u>f</u> a U.S. Application Number		
	ot been assigned.	PCT PCT	PCT
Number of Pr	operties Enter the tota	al number of properties involved.	# 1 _
Fee Amount	Fee Amount fo	or Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41):	\$ 40.00
Deposit A		<u> </u>	
(Enter for p		cional fees can be charged to the account.)  eposit Account Number:	# 08-2040
	А	uthorization to charge additional fees:	Yes No
Statement an	d Signature		

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein.

Donald E. HEWSON

Name of Person Signing

Stem

Signature

Dec 16/99

Date

Attorney Ref. No.: 2077-27

## ASSIGNMENT

ı, DL	JRDON, Terry	TERRANCE	<i>N</i> .
whose full	postal addres	s is:	
47 Gibbs (	Crescent		
Guelph, O	ntario		
CANADA	N1G 5B7		

in consideration of \$10.00, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, do hereby sell and assign unto:

Amhil Enterprises. 400 Traders Boulevard East Mississauga, Ontario CANADA L4Z 1W7

SIGNED AT.

all of my interest in the United States, Canada, and all other countries of the world, and in any other jurisdiction in which patents may be issued, in and to my invention relating to:

## DISPOSABLE CUP LID HAVING FOLDBACK RETAINER

as fully described and claimed in my United States application for a patent for such an invention, filed simultaneously herewith; and to all my corresponding right, title and interest in and to any corresponding patent which may issue therefor in the United States, Canada, and all other countries of the world, and in any other jurisdiction in which patents may be issued.

SIGNED AT: _	Missi	ssauga	Ontario	CANADA
	city		province/state	country
this 16th day	day of	<u>December</u>	, 19 <u>99</u> . year	
(1)			.1	
31/2	-2		and under	1
Signature of Witness				Signature of TERRY DURDON TERRANCE N.
Donald E. H. Typed/printed name of Witne	EWSON			

**PATENT** REEL: 010472 FRAME: 0561

## DECLARATION OF WITNESS

I, Donald E	. HEWSON			
	Typed/printed name of Witness			
of	Mississauga	Ontario	CANADA	
	city	province/state  (BRRANCE N.	country	
-		and did see <b>FERRY DURDO</b> in and execute the same.	<b>N</b> who is personally known to	
ne to be the Assign	or named above, adiy sig	in and execute the dame.		
SIGNED AT:	Mississaug	a Ontario	CANADA	
	city	province/state	country	
this 16 th	day ofDecember	, 19_9	10	
day	month	, 19 <u>_9</u> ye		
- 11 - rr	FUGON	L	<u></u>	
Donald E. H Typed/printed name of Witne			Signature of Witness	
	ACKNO	WLEDGEMENT		
Γhe above named A	ssignee hereby acknowle	dges this assignment.		
	,	Ţ Ţ		
		AMHIL EN	AMHIL ENTERPRISES.	
			17	
_ 11				
Solem	<u> </u>	- Lies	Kufon,	
Signature of Witness			Signature of Authorized Signing Officer	
		IERRA	uce N,	
Donald E. H.		Terry	DURDON	
Typed/printed name of Witne	ess	l yped/pr	rinted name of Authorized Signing Officer	
		<u> Vice-Pres</u>	ident, Engineering Title of Authorized Signing Office	
			Title of Authorized Signing Offi	

**RECORDED: 12/21/1999** 

PATENT REEL: 010472 FRAME: 0562